DECLARATION of OWNERSHIP

Verified Statement

Whereas:

- Bonehead Brand LLC was organized in the State of Indiana on February 10, 2017;
- 2. Bonehead Brand Amended the organization to be named Spur Brand, LLC on March 12, 2019:
- 3. Bonehead Brand and Spur Brand are one in the same organization;
- 4. Bonehead Brand now known as Spur Brand LLC owns several trademarks including, but not limited to:
 - A. 5958050 a Turkey Claw Design mark for IC 25, registered January 7, 2020
 - B. 5682361 A spur design mark for IC 25, registered February19, 2019; and
 - C. 5471641 Words and stylized design SPUR for IC 25, registered May 15, 2018

Therefore, the applicant Spur Brand LLC claims ownership of active prior U.S. Registration Number(s) 5682361, 5958050, and 5471641.

This statement is signed below with the signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed: /JDRITCHISON/ (electronic signature) June 15, 2020

John D Ritchison

Attorney of Record for Spur Brand, LLC,

Indiana Bar Member #12066-48, Active since admittance in 1986